MARCODD 2000 201				
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000310698260			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/20/1801022006 **155.00			
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Office Use Only	Merger R. WHITE MAR 21 2018			

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Tucker Family Limited Partnership, Ltd

Name of Surviving Party

The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Frank J. Rief, III

Contact Person

Allen Dell, P.A.

Firm/Company

202 South Rome Avenue, Suite 100

Address

Tampa, Florida 33606

City, State and Zip Code

srief@allendell.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Frank J. Rief, III ______at (813 ___)223-5351

Name of Contact Person

Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number

Certified copy (optional) \$52.50

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

FOR

FLORIDA PARTNERSHIP

AND

FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The following Certificate of Merger is submitted in accordance with ss. 620.8918 and 620.2108, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Tucker-Tucker Shady Grove	Florida	General Partnership
Tucker Family Limited Partnership, Ltd.	Florida	Limited Partnership

SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the surviving party are as follows:

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
Tucker Family Limited Partnership, Ltd.	Florida	Limited Partnership

<u>THIRD</u>: The date the merger is effective under the governing laws of the surviving party is: February 28, 2018.

(**NOTE:** If survivor is a Florida partnership, effective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State. If survivor is not a Florida partnership, effective date shall be as provided in the governing law of the surviving party.)

FOURTH: The merger was approved by each party as required by its governing law.

FIFTH: If the surviving party is a foreign organization not qualified to transact business in this state, the street address of an office which the Florida Department of State may use for the purposes of ss. 620.8919(2), Florida Statues, are as follows:

<u>SIXTH</u>: Other provisions, if any, relating to the merger: None.



SEVENTH: Signature(s) for each Party:

(Merger must be signed by all general partners of each partnership and by the authorized representative of each other party.)

Name of Entity/Organization:

Signature(s):

Typed or Printed Name of Individual:

TUCKER FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

LAKE THOMAS CORPORATION

Bv:

Susan C. Dukes, President

"GENERAL PARTNER"

LAKE THOMAS CORPORATION

Bv:

Susan C. Dukes, President

"ON BEHALF OF THE LIMITED PARTNERS"

TUCKER-TUCKER SHADY GROVE

T.R. TUCKER FAMILY TRUST

By Ellen M. McKeel, Trustee

By:

Catherine A. Dalton, Trustee

By: 9

Susan C. Dukes, Trustee

"GENERAL PARTNER"

Dated: March <u>/3</u>, 2018.

Dated: March 13, 2018.

Dated: March <u>/3</u>, 2018.

Dated: March / <u>3</u>, 2018.

Dated: March 13, 2018.

ANNE T. TUCKER REVOCABLE TRUST ANNE T. TUCKER FAMILY TRUST

By:

Ellen M. McKeel, Trustee

B

Catherine A. Dalton, Trustee

By:

Susan C. Dukes, Trustee

"GENERAL PARTNER"

Dated: March <u>13</u>, 2018.

Dated: March (3, 2018.

Dated: March <u>13</u>2018.



www.allendell.com

Telephone (813) 223-5351 Main Fax (813) 229-6682 Family Law Fax (813) 769-3954 202 S. Rome Avenue Suite 100 Tampa, Florida 33606 Writer's email/phone:

Frank J. Rief, III srief@allendell.com Direct dial: (813) 769-3946

March 15, 2018

Department of State Amendment Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Tucker Family Limited Partnership, Ltd.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the Certificate of Merger for Florida Partnership and Florida Limited Partnership for the Tucker Family Limited Partnership, Ltd.

Enclosed is our firm's check in the amount of \$155.00 which representing the cost of the filing fee as well as for two certified copies of the Certificate of Merger. Also enclosed is a preaddressed envelope for your use in returning the certified copies to us.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely

Heather Zuccolo Legal Assistant to Frank J) Rief, III

Enclosures